OP \$40.00 86617652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celeste Gehring		03/04/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laura Okmin	
Street Address:	1556 Veteran Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86617652	GALVANIZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066224900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: AndreaP.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Brooke W. Quist

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720177.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooke W. Quist
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke W. Quist/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0985

900356771

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Celeste Gehring, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a United States citizen, is a joint owner of rights in the trademark GALvanize, which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 86/617652 (the mark and the application hereinafter referred to collectively as the TRADEMARK); and

WHEREAS, Laura Okmin (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a United States individual, with an address of 1556 Veteran Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90024, is also a joint owner of rights in the TRADEMARK and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in to and under the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does relinquish, sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE her entire right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK and any registration issuing therefrom and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said TRADEMARK is used and all claims for damages by reason of past and present infringement of the TRADEMARK and any registration issuing therefrom, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Celeste Gehring (ASSIGNOR)

Date

Name: Celeste Gehring